
Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 60 WTB H Rolf Oswald VW Golf I GTI 0 68,99 0 67,75 *60 *64,59 136,74

2 59 WFA H Dawid Wieder VW Polo 6N2 *0 *72,48 0 70,01 0 67,54 137,55

3 55 HTH H Peter Löbach VW Polo 0 69,54 0 70,42 *60 *66,29 139,96

4 49 SBD H H.-Peter Sahr VW Lupo GTI *20 *75,80 0 75,26 0 73,01 148,27

5 41 HTH H Tim Löbach VW Polo 0 77,38 0 78,11 *180 *67,81 155,49

6 50 NSA H Rainer Jordan VW Polo III Coupe *0 *79,80 0 77,78 0 79,19 156,97

7 1 NBY H Gernot Riemey Opel Meriva *60 *81,91 0 79,22 0 80,83 160,05

8 39 NRH H Björn Ulke VW Polo 6N2 0 83,43 *0 *85,36 0 80,00 163,43

9 58 WEM H Manfred Sandersfeld Lancia A 112 0 81,80 0 84,64 *20 *82,43 166,44

10 9 WTB H Klaus Oswald VW Golf I GTI *20 *75,37 20 73,92 0 73,66 167,58

11 57 NBD H Thomas Grambitter VW Golf II *40 *76,51 20 70,79 0 78,85 169,64

12 20 WFA H Patrick Wieder VW Polo 6N2 20 77,71 *20 *77,84 0 72,09 169,80

13 46 WTB H Christian Oswald VW Polo III Coupe 20 74,89 0 76,12 *20 *76,85 171,01

14 47 SAS H Christian Löwe Trabant 1.1 0 88,38 0 92,34 *20 *83,18 180,72

15 54 OWL H Roger Böhm Lancia A 112 10 68,20 *100 *70,07 40 64,97 183,17

16 40 OWL H Andreas Kopp VW Polo III Coupe 0 94,38 0 90,92 *120 *77,68 185,30

17 43 NBD H Ralf Müller VW Golf VII *20 *89,21 20 84,59 0 84,11 188,70

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Gesamtergebnis



Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Gesamtergebnis

18 8 WFA H Tim Lücke BMW 1602 0 89,15 20 81,41 *20 *86,40 190,56

19 16 HTH H Andreas Jentsch VW Polo  6N 20 88,41 0 84,19 *40 *90,82 192,60

20 19 WEM H Thorsten Merten VW Polo 6N *30 *78,94 20 80,64 20 73,73 194,37

21 13 NRH H Ralf Muno Lancia A 112 0 97,42 *100 *82,55 20 77,95 195,37

22 33 WTB D Jutta Karls VW Golf I GTI *20 *91,08 20 90,65 0 86,53 197,18

23 51 BBR H Hans Günther Trabant 1.1 *80 *89,60 20 90,30 0 86,91 197,21

24 45 WFA H Martin Tieben VW Polo 9 N 40 78,67 *80 *76,07 0 78,99 197,66

25 25 SBD D Kornelia Günther-Sahr VW Lupo GTI 20 94,56 0 84,62 *40 *100,70 199,18

26 32 WFA D Silke Schlömer VW Polo III Coupe 0 105,60 *40 *100,11 0 95,90 201,50

27 29 HTH D Sabine Jentsch VW Polo 6N *60 *93,92 20 93,39 0 89,15 202,54

28 44 WEM H Wilke Burmester Lancia A 112 20 82,47 *50 *78,30 20 82,81 205,28

29 38 BBR H Stefan Oelrich BMW 525 d *40 *100,05 0 94,38 20 91,62 206,00

30 6 NBD H Thomas Reif Mercedes W 203 *80 *110,61 0 102,97 0 107,34 210,31

31 3 NRH H Rene Erning BMW 318 iS 20 100,17 0 95,04 *40 *91,38 215,21

32 42 SHO H Kai Wiechert Seat Ibiza *90 *76,76 60 73,30 0 82,85 216,15

33 30 SHO D Marianne Brandt VW Polo III Coupe *60 *97,36 20 91,85 20 92,96 224,81

34 18 NBD H Marcel Konrad VW Golf IV 20 103,81 *100 *91,66 0 101,43 225,24



Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Gesamtergebnis

35 27 NRH D Ute Erning BMW 318 iS 20 98,92 *20 *103,05 20 89,84 228,76

36 15 OWL H Thomas Merk Opel Corsa A 40 99,04 *60 *106,52 0 90,53 229,57

37 52 NRH H Horst Erning BMW 318 iS 60 74,36 20 75,93 *60 *75,99 230,29

38 28 NBY D Sigrid Metz Skoda Fabia *40 *132,74 0 118,20 0 116,01 234,21

39 56 SHO H Thomas Brandt VW Polo III Coupe 20 97,93 *60 *84,85 40 79,06 236,99

40 17 SHO H Siegfried Groth Simca R 2 *80 *91,01 20 91,89 40 91,49 243,38

41 4 OWL H Dirk Seeböck Fiat Cinquecento *60 *102,51 40 96,66 0 107,32 243,98

42 7 WEM H Dietmar Silbernagel VW Lupo GTI 60 88,73 0 96,25 *120 *74,87 244,98

43 22 SBD D Doreen Frick Hundai i40 20 104,11 20 109,28 *80 *117,69 253,39

44 24 SBY D Ines Schmitt Opel Astra J 20 111,96 *80 *100,97 20 111,21 263,17

45 14 NBY H Werner Metz Skoda Fabia *90 *112,70 20 115,88 20 115,67 271,55

46 12 BBR H Christian Günther Trabant 1.1 20 106,52 60 95,25 *60 *97,20 281,77

47 21 WTB H Marcel Drewes VW Polo *100 *71,76 60 74,89 80 72,23 287,12

48 48 SBY H Sebastian Oswald Mitsubishi Sigma *100 *99,66 80 81,91 80 76,32 318,23

49 23 SAS D Petra Löwe VW Golf IV *80 *156,95 0 162,60 0 165,33 327,93

50 2 SAS H Hartmut Löwe VW Golf IV 60 125,77 *100 *120,09 40 113,08 338,85

51 37 NSA H Burkhart Jordan VW Polo III Coupe 0 175,16 *60 *158,76 0 165,18 340,34
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62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Gesamtergebnis

52 36 SBD H Dieter Schneider VW Golf V 60 134,81 20 125,55 *160 *116,02 340,36

53 31 WEM D Tomke Merten VW Polo 6N *80 *110,26 80 109,87 60 100,06 349,93

54 35 SBY H Rüdiger Schneider Opel Astra 40 131,12 *140 *122,04 40 145,55 356,67

55 10 SAS H Arndt Rudolph Land Rover Disc. 3 20 150,34 *120 *145,07 100 137,91 408,25

56 26 BBR D Jessyca Fuhrmann Trabant 1.1 40 168,41 80 126,17 *120 *135,51 414,58

57 11 NSA H H.-Günter Wehrspaun Seat Leon 80 201,98 *100 *222,83 60 205,44 547,42

58 5 HTH H Michael Baldauf VW Polo 6N 100 111,21 99 999,99 *99 *999,99 1310,20



Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
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Zeit
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Lauf 3
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1 60 WTB H Rolf Oswald VW Golf I GTI 0 68,99 0 67,75 *60 *64,59 136,74

2 59 WFA H Dawid Wieder VW Polo 6N2 *0 *72,48 0 70,01 0 67,54 137,55

3 55 HTH H Peter Löbach VW Polo 0 69,54 0 70,42 *60 *66,29 139,96

4 49 SBD H H.-Peter Sahr VW Lupo GTI *20 *75,80 0 75,26 0 73,01 148,27

5 41 HTH H Tim Löbach VW Polo 0 77,38 0 78,11 *180 *67,81 155,49

6 50 NSA H Rainer Jordan VW Polo III Coupe *0 *79,80 0 77,78 0 79,19 156,97

7 1 NBY H Gernot Riemey Opel Meriva *60 *81,91 0 79,22 0 80,83 160,05

8 39 NRH H Björn Ulke VW Polo 6N2 0 83,43 *0 *85,36 0 80,00 163,43

9 58 WEM H Manfred Sandersfeld Lancia A 112 0 81,80 0 84,64 *20 *82,43 166,44

10 9 WTB H Klaus Oswald VW Golf I GTI *20 *75,37 20 73,92 0 73,66 167,58

11 57 NBD H Thomas Grambitter VW Golf II *40 *76,51 20 70,79 0 78,85 169,64

12 20 WFA H Patrick Wieder VW Polo 6N2 20 77,71 *20 *77,84 0 72,09 169,80

13 46 WTB H Christian Oswald VW Polo III Coupe 20 74,89 0 76,12 *20 *76,85 171,01

14 47 SAS H Christian Löwe Trabant 1.1 0 88,38 0 92,34 *20 *83,18 180,72

15 54 OWL H Roger Böhm Lancia A 112 10 68,20 *100 *70,07 40 64,97 183,17

16 40 OWL H Andreas Kopp VW Polo III Coupe 0 94,38 0 90,92 *120 *77,68 185,30

17 43 NBD H Ralf Müller VW Golf VII *20 *89,21 20 84,59 0 84,11 188,70

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis - Herren



Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler
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Zeit
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62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis - Herren

18 8 WFA H Tim Lücke BMW 1602 0 89,15 20 81,41 *20 *86,40 190,56

19 16 HTH H Andreas Jentsch VW Polo  6N 20 88,41 0 84,19 *40 *90,82 192,60

20 19 WEM H Thorsten Merten VW Polo 6N *30 *78,94 20 80,64 20 73,73 194,37

21 13 NRH H Ralf Muno Lancia A 112 0 97,42 *100 *82,55 20 77,95 195,37

22 51 BBR H Hans Günther Trabant 1.1 *80 *89,60 20 90,30 0 86,91 197,21

23 45 WFA H Martin Tieben VW Polo 9 N 40 78,67 *80 *76,07 0 78,99 197,66

24 44 WEM H Wilke Burmester Lancia A 112 20 82,47 *50 *78,30 20 82,81 205,28

25 38 BBR H Stefan Oelrich BMW 525 d *40 *100,05 0 94,38 20 91,62 206,00

26 6 NBD H Thomas Reif Mercedes W 203 *80 *110,61 0 102,97 0 107,34 210,31

27 3 NRH H Rene Erning BMW 318 iS 20 100,17 0 95,04 *40 *91,38 215,21

28 42 SHO H Kai Wiechert Seat Ibiza *90 *76,76 60 73,30 0 82,85 216,15

29 18 NBD H Marcel Konrad VW Golf IV 20 103,81 *100 *91,66 0 101,43 225,24

30 15 OWL H Thomas Merk Opel Corsa A 40 99,04 *60 *106,52 0 90,53 229,57

31 52 NRH H Horst Erning BMW 318 iS 60 74,36 20 75,93 *60 *75,99 230,29

32 56 SHO H Thomas Brandt VW Polo III Coupe 20 97,93 *60 *84,85 40 79,06 236,99

33 17 SHO H Siegfried Groth Simca R 2 *80 *91,01 20 91,89 40 91,49 243,38

34 4 OWL H Dirk Seeböck Fiat Cinquecento *60 *102,51 40 96,66 0 107,32 243,98



Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3
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Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis - Herren

35 7 WEM H Dietmar Silbernagel VW Lupo GTI 60 88,73 0 96,25 *120 *74,87 244,98

36 14 NBY H Werner Metz Skoda Fabia *90 *112,70 20 115,88 20 115,67 271,55

37 12 BBR H Christian Günther Trabant 1.1 20 106,52 60 95,25 *60 *97,20 281,77

38 21 WTB H Marcel Drewes VW Polo *100 *71,76 60 74,89 80 72,23 287,12

39 48 SBY H Sebastian Oswald Mitsubishi Sigma *100 *99,66 80 81,91 80 76,32 318,23

40 2 SAS H Hartmut Löwe VW Golf IV 60 125,77 *100 *120,09 40 113,08 338,85

41 37 NSA H Burkhart Jordan VW Polo III Coupe 0 175,16 *60 *158,76 0 165,18 340,34

42 36 SBD H Dieter Schneider VW Golf V 60 134,81 20 125,55 *160 *116,02 340,36

43 35 SBY H Rüdiger Schneider Opel Astra 40 131,12 *140 *122,04 40 145,55 356,67

44 10 SAS H Arndt Rudolph Land Rover Disc. 3 20 150,34 *120 *145,07 100 137,91 408,25

45 11 NSA H H.-Günter Wehrspaun Seat Leon 80 201,98 *100 *222,83 60 205,44 547,42

46 5 HTH H Michael Baldauf VW Polo 6N 100 111,21 99 999,99 *99 *999,99 1310,20



Platz St.Nr. RC Klasse Name Fahrzeug
Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 33 WTB D Jutta Karls VW Golf I GTI *20 *91,08 20 90,65 0 86,53 197,18

2 25 SBD D Kornelia Günther-Sahr VW Lupo GTI 20 94,56 0 84,62 *40 *100,70 199,18

3 32 WFA D Silke Schlömer VW Polo III Coupe 0 105,60 *40 *100,11 0 95,90 201,50

4 29 HTH D Sabine Jentsch VW Polo 6N *60 *93,92 20 93,39 0 89,15 202,54

5 30 SHO D Marianne Brandt VW Polo III Coupe *60 *97,36 20 91,85 20 92,96 224,81

6 27 NRH D Ute Erning BMW 318 iS 20 98,92 *20 *103,05 20 89,84 228,76

7 28 NBY D Sigrid Metz Skoda Fabia *40 *132,74 0 118,20 0 116,01 234,21

8 22 SBD D Doreen Frick Hundai i40 20 104,11 20 109,28 *80 *117,69 253,39

9 24 SBY D Ines Schmitt Opel Astra J 20 111,96 *80 *100,97 20 111,21 263,17

10 23 SAS D Petra Löwe VW Golf IV *80 *156,95 0 162,60 0 165,33 327,93

11 31 WEM D Tomke Merten VW Polo 6N *80 *110,26 80 109,87 60 100,06 349,93

12 26 BBR D Jessyca Fuhrmann Trabant 1.1 40 168,41 80 126,17 *120 *135,51 414,58

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis - Damen



Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

ADAC Württemberg e.V. 475,33

WTB H Rolf Oswald VW Golf I GTI 0 68,99 0 67,75 *60 *64,59 136,74

WTB H Klaus Oswald VW Golf I GTI *20 *75,37 20 73,92 0 73,66 167,58

WTB H Christian Oswald VW Polo III Coupe 20 74,89 0 76,12 *20 *76,85 171,01

WTB D Jutta Karls VW Golf I GTI *20 *91,08 20 90,65 0 86,53 *197,18

WTB H Marcel Drewes VW Polo *100 *71,76 60 74,89 80 72,23 *287,12

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen e.V. 488,05

HTH H Peter Löbach VW Polo 0 69,54 0 70,42 *60 *66,29 139,96

HTH H Tim Löbach VW Polo 0 77,38 0 78,11 *180 *67,81 155,49

HTH H Andreas Jentsch VW Polo  6N 20 88,41 0 84,19 *40 *90,82 192,60

HTH D Sabine Jentsch VW Polo 6N *60 *93,92 20 93,39 0 89,15 *202,54

HTH H Michael Baldauf VW Polo 6N 100 111,21 99 999,99 *99 *999,99 *1310,20

ADAC Westfalen e.V. 497,91

WFA H Dawid Wieder VW Polo 6N2 *0 *72,48 0 70,01 0 67,54 137,55

WFA H Patrick Wieder VW Polo 6N2 20 77,71 *20 *77,84 0 72,09 169,80

WFA H Tim Lücke BMW 1602 0 89,15 20 81,41 *20 *86,40 190,56

WFA H Martin Tieben VW Polo 9 N 40 78,67 *80 *76,07 0 78,99 *197,66

WFA D Silke Schlömer VW Polo III Coupe 0 105,60 *40 *100,11 0 95,90 *201,50

3

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis Mannschaften

1

2



Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis Mannschaften

ADAC Weser-Ems e.V. 566,09

WEM H Manfred Sandersfeld Lancia A 112 0 81,80 0 84,64 *20 *82,43 166,44

WEM H Thorsten Merten VW Polo 6N *30 *78,94 20 80,64 20 73,73 194,37

WEM H Wilke Burmester Lancia A 112 20 82,47 *50 *78,30 20 82,81 205,28

WEM H Dietmar Silbernagel VW Lupo GTI 60 88,73 0 96,25 *120 *74,87 *244,98

WEM D Tomke Merten VW Polo 6N *80 *110,26 80 109,87 60 100,06 *349,93

ADAC Nordbaden e.V. 568,65

NBD H Thomas Grambitter VW Golf II *40 *76,51 20 70,79 0 78,85 169,64

NBD H Ralf Müller VW Golf VII *20 *89,21 20 84,59 0 84,11 188,70

NBD H Thomas Reif Mercedes W 203 *80 *110,61 0 102,97 0 107,34 210,31

NBD H Marcel Konrad VW Golf IV 20 103,81 *100 *91,66 0 101,43 *225,24

ADAC Nordrhein e.V. 574,01

NRH H Björn Ulke VW Polo 6N2 0 83,43 *0 *85,36 0 80,00 163,43

NRH H Ralf Muno Lancia A 112 0 97,42 *100 *82,55 20 77,95 195,37

NRH H Rene Erning BMW 318 iS 20 100,17 0 95,04 *40 *91,38 215,21

NRH D Ute Erning BMW 318 iS 20 98,92 *20 *103,05 20 89,84 *228,76

NRH H Horst Erning BMW 318 iS 60 74,36 20 75,93 *60 *75,99 *230,29

6

4

5



Platz
Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis Mannschaften

ADAC Ostwestfalen-Lippe e.V. 598,04

OWL H Roger Böhm Lancia A 112 10 68,20 *100 *70,07 40 64,97 183,17

OWL H Andreas Kopp VW Polo III Coupe 0 94,38 0 90,92 *120 *77,68 185,30

OWL H Thomas Merk Opel Corsa A 40 99,04 *60 *106,52 0 90,53 229,57

OWL H Dirk Seeböck Fiat Cinquecento *60 *102,51 40 96,66 0 107,32 *243,98

Tem Südbaden 600,84

SBD H H.-Peter Sahr VW Lupo GTI *20 *75,80 0 75,26 0 73,01 148,27

SBD D Kornelia Günther-Sahr VW Lupo GTI 20 94,56 0 84,62 *40 *100,70 199,18

SBD D Doreen Frick Hundai i40 20 104,11 20 109,28 *80 *117,69 253,39

SBD H Dieter Schneider VW Golf V 60 134,81 20 125,55 *160 *116,02 *340,36

ADAC Nordbayern e.V. 665,81

NBY H Gernot Riemey Opel Meriva *60 *81,91 0 79,22 0 80,83 160,05

NBY D Sigrid Metz Skoda Fabia *40 *132,74 0 118,20 0 116,01 234,21

NBY H Werner Metz Skoda Fabia *90 *112,70 20 115,88 20 115,67 271,55

ADAC Schleswig-Holstein e.V. 677,95

SHO H Kai Wiechert Seat Ibiza *90 *76,76 60 73,30 0 82,85 216,15

SHO D Marianne Brandt VW Polo III Coupe *60 *97,36 20 91,85 20 92,96 224,81

SHO H Thomas Brandt VW Polo III Coupe 20 97,93 *60 *84,85 40 79,06 236,99

SHO H Siegfried Groth Simca R 2 *80 *91,01 20 91,89 40 91,49 *243,38
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Regional-

club
Klasse Name Fahrzeug
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62. Deutscher ADAC Turniersport-Endlauf 2015

Ergebnis Mannschaften

ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg e.V. 684,98

BBR D Hans Günther Trabant 1.1 *80 *89,60 20 90,30 0 86,91 197,21

BBR H Stefan Oelrich BMW 525 d *40 *100,05 0 94,38 20 91,62 206,00

BBR H Christian Günther Trabant 1.1 20 106,52 60 95,25 *60 *97,20 281,77

BBR H Jessyca Fuhrmann Trabant 1.1 40 168,41 80 126,17 *120 *135,51 *414,58

ADAC Sachsen e.V. 847,50

SAS H Christian Löwe Trabant 1.1 0 88,38 0 92,34 *20 *83,18 180,72

SAS D Petra Löwe VW Golf IV *80 *156,95 0 162,60 0 165,33 327,93

SAS H Hartmut Löwe VW Golf IV 60 125,77 *100 *120,09 40 113,08 338,85

SAS H Arndt Rudolph Land Rover Disc. 3 20 150,34 *120 *145,07 100 137,91 *408,25

ADAC Südbayern e.V. 938,07

SBY D Ines Schmitt Opel Astra J 20 111,96 *80 *100,97 20 111,21 263,17

SBY H Sebastian Oswald Mitsubishi Sigma *100 *99,66 80 81,91 80 76,32 318,23

SBY H Rüdiger Schneider Opel Astra 40 131,12 *140 *122,04 40 145,55 356,67

ADAC Niedersachsen/Sachsen-Anhalt e.V. 1044,73

NSA H Rainer Jordan VW Polo III Coupe *0 *79,80 0 77,78 0 79,19 156,97

NSA H Burkhart Jordan VW Polo III Coupe 0 175,16 *60 *158,76 0 165,18 340,34

NSA H H.-Günter Wehrspaun Seat Leon 80 201,98 *100 *222,83 60 205,44 547,42
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